Program, which will provide funding to non-profits needing financial assistance in overcoming the 
temporary loss of revenue due to the COVID-19 outbreak. The program is based on the availability 
of funds, program guidelines and submission of all required information and supporting 
documentation.  Non-profits may be eligible to receive up to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 
The grant may be used for working capital to cover the day-to-day operating expenses such as 
rent/lease payments, mortgage payments, utility expenses, payroll and benefits costs, Personal 
Protection Equipment (PPE) or other similar expenses that occur in the ordinary course of